
Contract Awarded Notice 

 

Date of Contract Awarded Notice: 24 Jan 2018 

 
Grant No:  H792-AF 

Name of Project: National Rural Access Program (NRAP), Afghanistan Rural Access Project 

(ARAP) 

 

Contract Name:           Rehabilitation of 5.69 Km Gravel Surfaced Road and construction of Drainage 

Structure from Nasrat Abad Watani to Mardyan -Faiz Abad Road of Faiz Abad 

District of Jawzjan Province.  

 
Contract Number: RRD/WB/ARAP/NTH/JWN/025/R/C2/001 

Organization/Department: Procurement Directorate-MRRD 

Address: Procurement Directorate, Ministry of Rural Rehabilitation and Development (MRRD), 

Opposite Central Museum, Nelabagh Street, Darulaman Road, Kabul, Afghanistan. 

Office Phone: +93 0202520454 

 

Awarded Bidder 
Name & Address of awarded Bidder: Gul Ahmad Paighami Construction Company, AISA License 

No D-23918 
Ranking: 1st lowest Bidder  

 Bid price at bid opening:AFN8,637,440.00 

 Discount:AFN Not 

 Final bid price: AFN 8,694,340.00 Contract value: AFN 8,694, 340.00 (Eight Million Six 

Hundred Ninety Four Thousand Three Hundred Forty Afghanis Only) 

 Evaluated Bidder(s) 
 

SI 

No. 
Contractor Name AISA ID 

Readout Bid 

Price 

(AFN) 

Total Corrected Bid 

Price with PS amount 

 

Remarks 

1 
Inayat baseer road building and 
construction company  

D-01-524 
       

11,395,150.00  
        11,395,150.00   

2 
Gul Ahmad Paighami Construction 
Company  

D-23918 8,637,440.00           8,694,340.00   

3 
Great city engineering and 
construction company 

D-29482 9,489,940.00           9,489,940.00  
 

4 
Sanjar construction road building 
and production of construction 
material Co 

D-25334 16,571,810.00         16,297,410.00   

5 
Spin dara construction and road 
building company   

11,490,310.00         11,480,310.00  
 

6 Access Group Construction  D-34973 8,798,400.00           8,768,400.00  
 

7 
Paktin construction and road 
building company   

9,996,000.00           9,926,000.00  
 

8 
Estihkam shamal construction 
company  

D-05-214 11,333,110.00         11,341,660.00  
 



 

 

Rejected Bidders in Preliminary Evaluation: None 
 

Bid Price at bid opening: AFN  
Reason for rejection:  
 

 
Disqualified Bidders: 
Reason for Disqualifying:  

 
Therefore, all construction companies & other governmental and non-governmental organizations that 

would like to protest against this decision can contact in writing within 14 days from the publication of 

this Notice to Procurement Directorate of Ministry of Rural Rehabilitation and Development (MRRD), 

Opposite Central Museum, Nelabagh Street, Darulaman Road, Kabul, Afghanistan. 

 

 


